



CITY OF NEW YORK
FIRE DEPARTMENT
DIVISION OF FIRE PREVENTION

A-10 (7/60)
180M sets-703078(67) 346

VIOLATION ORDER

B 872353

To 7 WORLD TRADE CENTER Silverstein Properties
 ADDRESS COMMERCIAL CLASS E NAME OF OWNER, LEASEE, OCCUPANT, ETC.
ALL ROOM NO. OR FLOOR TYPE OF OCCUPANCY ACCOUNT NO.

Sir: An inspection this date of the above premises indicates the existence of the following violations under the enforcement jurisdiction of this Department. You are hereby directed to correct such violations by compliance with the following order:

STANDARD ORDER FORM NO.	ITEM NO.	
SP-1	SP-1	Provide ^{AN} ELEVATOR IN READINESS FOR USE BY FIRE DEPT. WHEN HEIGHT REACHES MORE THAN 100 FT. AS PER C26-1900.8 a
SP-2	SP-2	Provide for serviceable PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY STANDPIPE SYSTEM INCL. RISERS + SIAMESSES AS REQUIRED BY C26-1900.8 B WHEN "WORK" REACHES A HEIGHT GREATER THAN 75 FT, IN ACCORDANCE WITH C26-1702.3 a.

If this order has not been complied with, in 14 days of the issuance date, A SUMMONS will be served for violation of Chapter 19 of the Administrative Code of the City of New York.

~~JOSEPH E. SPINNATO~~
FIRE COMMISSIONER

Robert O. Lowery
Fire Commissioner

This is to certify that I have made an inspection of said premises and have issued the above order to:

JOSEPH CARCHIDI FIELD SUPERINTENDENT

NAME OF PERSON WHO RECEIVED THIS ORDER
FIRE FIGHTER 10/9/85 E-10
M. SIGNORILE DATE UNIT

For information, inspection or dismissal contact inspection unit.

Unit Address 124 LIBERTY ST. Unit Telephone 5704210

REINSPECTION RECORD

DATE OF INSPECTION	ITEMS NO.	C.W.	PROG.	N.C.W.	SUM.	NAME OF INSPECTOR	UNIT
10/24/85	All	✓				Signorile	E12

ACTION REPORT INSPECTING UNIT

RECOMMENDATION: Order be ☒ Dismissed ☐ Enforced

REASONS: Items # All C.W. Items # N.C.W.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Signorile
INSPECTOR

10/24/85
DATE

Capt. Mitchell
CO. COMMANDER - SUPERVISOR

DISPOSITION REPORT — DIV. OF FIRE PREVENTION

DATE

SUPERVISOR



CITY OF NEW YORK
FIRE DEPARTMENT
DIVISION OF FIRE PREVENTION
VIOLATION ORDER

A-10 (7/60)
180M sets-703078(67) 346

B 872352

To 7 World Trade Center 100 WALL STREET
ADDRESS NAME OF OWNER, LEASEE, OCCUPANT, ETC.
ALL Commercial Class E
ROOM NO. OR FLOOR TYPE OF OCCUPANCY ACCOUNT NO.

Sir: An inspection this date of the above premises indicates the existence of the following violations under the enforcement jurisdiction of this Department. You are hereby directed to correct such violations by compliance with the following order:

STANDARD ORDER FORM NO.	ITEM NO.	
SP-1	SP-1	C26-1702.3 STANDPIPE SYSTEMS - BLDGS UNDER CONSTRUCTION a) TEMPORARY RISERS SHALL BE AT LEAST 4 IN. IN DIAMETER FOR STRUCTURES LESS THAN 450 FT. HIGH AND AT LEAST 6 IN. IN DIAMETER FOR STRUCTURES 450' OR HIGHER. THERE SHALL BE AS MANY RISERS AS WILL BE REQUIRED FOR THE PERMANENT SYSTEM. EACH RISER SHALL BE CONNECTED TO A CROSS CONNECTION THAT IS SUPPLIED THROUGH SIAMANESE HOSE CONNECTIONS AT STREET LEVEL AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED ON EACH FLOOR WITH A 2 1/2" HOSE OUTLET VALVE. THE INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE MADE SO THAT EACH RISER CROSS CONNECTION CAN BE PLUGGED OR CAPPED WHEN WORK IS BEING DONE ON THE SYSTEM. THE LOCATION OF THE SIAMANESE HOSE CONNECTION SHALL BE PLACARDED, KEPT FREE FROM OBSTRUCTION AND IDENTIFIED BY A RED LIGHT.
SP-2	SP-2	C26-1702.9 SIAMANESE CONNECTIONS REQUIRED a) ONE SIAMANESE CONNECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH 300 FT. OF EXTERIOR BLDG WALL OR FACION THERE OF FACING UPON A STREET OR PUBLIC SPACE OR AS (PER C26-1702 C.) WHEN BLDG FACES UPON FOUR STREETS OR PUBLIC SPACES

If this order has not been complied with, in 14 days of the issuance date, A SUMMONS will be served for violation of Chapter 19 of the Administrative Code of the City of New York.

Joseph E. Spinardo
FIRE COMMISSIONER

Robert O. Lawney
Fire Commissioner

This is to certify that I have made an inspection of said premises and have issued the above order to:

JOSEPH CARCHIDI FIELD SUPERINTENDENT

NAME OF PERSON WHO RECEIVED THIS ORDER
Fire Fighter 10/9/85 ENGINE 10
M. S. S. S. S. S. DATE UNIT

For information, inspection or dismissal contact inspection unit.

Unit Address 124 LIBERTY ST Unit Telephone 5704210

REINSPECTION RECORD

DATE OF INSPECTION	ITEMS NO.	C.W.	PROG.	N.C.W.	SUM.	NAME OF INSPECTOR	UNIT
10/24/85	All	/				Signorile	E10

ACTION REPORT INSPECTING UNIT

RECOMMENDATION: Order be ☒ Dismissed ☐ Enforced

REASONS: Items # All C.W. Items # N.C.W.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Signorile
INSPECTOR

10/24/85
DATE

Capt. Mittele
CO. COMMANDER - SUPERVISOR

DISPOSITION REPORT—DIV. OF FIRE PREVENTION

DATE

SUPERVISOR

A-10 (7/60)
180M sets-703078(67) 346

B 872352

Sir: An inspection this date of the above premises indicates the existence of the following violations under the enforcement jurisdiction of this Department. You are hereby directed to correct such violations by compliance with the following order:

STANDARD ORDER FORM NO.	ITEM NO.	
SP-1	SP-1	C26-1702.9 STAND-UP SYSTEMS - BRIDGES UNDER CONSTRUCTION 2) TEMPORARY RISERS SHALL BE AT LEAST 4 IN. IN DIAMETER FOR STRUCTURES 100' TO 450' FT. HIGH AND AT LEAST 6 IN. IN DIAMETER FOR STRUCTURES 450' OR HIGHER. THERE SHALL BE AS MANY RISERS AS WILL BE REQUIRED FOR THE PERMANENT SYSTEM. EACH RISER SHALL BE CONNECTED TO A HOSE CONNECTION THIS IS SUPPLIED THROUGH SIAMOSE HOSE CONNECTIONS AT STREET LEVEL AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED ON EACH RICKER WITH A 9 1/2" HOSE OUTLET VALVE. THE INSTALLATION SHALL BE MADE SO THAT EACH RISER HAS A CONNECTION CAN BE PLUGGED OR CRAPPED WHEN WORK IS BEING DONE ON THE SYSTEM. THE LOCATION OF THE SIAMOSE HOSE CONNECTION SHALL BE PLACED AS NEAR AS POSSIBLE FROM OBSTRUCTION AND IDENTIFIED BY A RED LIGHT.
SP-2	SP-2	C26-1702.9 SIAMOSE CONNECTIONS REQUIRED a) ONE SIAMOSE CONNECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH 300 FT. OF EXTERIOR BLOSSOM OR FRONTAGE TRAILER TRAILING UPON A STREET OR PUBLIC SPACE OR AS (PER C26-1702 C.) WHEN BLOSSOM FACES UPON FOUR STREETS OR PUBLIC SPACES

If this order has not been complied with, in 14 days of the issuance date, A SUMMONS will be served for violation of Chapter 19 of the Administrative Code of the City of New York.

Joseph L. Spradano
Fire Commissioner

Robert O. Lowery
Fire Commissioner

This is to certify that I have made an inspection of said premises and have issued the above order to:

JOSEPH CARCHIDI FIELD SUPERINTENDENT

NAME OF PERSON WHO RECEIVED THIS ORDER

Inspector

DATE _____

UNIT

For information, inspection or dismissal contact inspection unit.

Unit Address.

Unit Telephone _____



CITY OF NEW YORK
FIRE DEPARTMENT
DIVISION OF FIRE PREVENTION
VIOLATION ORDER

A-10 (7/60)
180M sets-703078(67) 346

B 872353

To 7 WORLD TRADE CENTER SILVERSTEIN PROPERTIES
ALL COMMERCIAL CLASS E NAME OF OWNER, LEASEE, OCCUPANT, ETC.
ROOM NO. OR FLOOR TYPE OF OCCUPANCY ACCOUNT NO.

Sir: An inspection this date of the above premises indicates the existence of the following violations under the enforcement jurisdiction of this Department. You are hereby directed to correct such violations by compliance with the following order:

STANDARD ORDER FORM NO.	ITEM NO.	
SP-1	SP1	PROVIDE ^{HP} ELEVATOR IN READINESS FOR USE BY FIRE DEPT. SUMMIT HEIGHT RANCHES MORE THAN 100 FT. AS PER C26-1900.8 a
SP-2	SP2	PROVIDE FOR SERVICEABLE PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY STANDPIPE SYSTEM INCL RISERS + SIEMENS AS REQUIRED BY C26-1900.8 b WHEN WORK REACHES A HEIGHT GREATER THAN 75 FT. IN ACCORDANCE WITH C26-1702.3 a.

If this order has not been complied with, in 14 ^{noted} days of the issuance date, A SUMMONS will be served for violation of Chapter 19 of the Administrative Code of the City of New York.

JOSEPH E. SPINNAIO
Fire Comm. - 5311 4th

Robert O. Lowery
Fire Commissioner

This is to certify that I have made an inspection of said premises and have issued the above order to:

JOSEPH CAROCHIDI FIELD SUPERINTENDANT

Fire Fighter 11/19/90 2-10
M. SATORILE DATE UNIT

For information, inspection or dismissal contact inspection unit.

Unit Address 1211 LIBERTY ST. Unit Telephone 212-512-1000